Title Ill Subgrant Distribution
VA Dept of Education

Attachment D to Informational Memo No. 120

LEP LEP LEP Immigrant Total
Subgrant Subgrant Subgrant & Youth Title I
Phase | Phase Il Total Subgrant Allocation
School Division (July) (October)
1 Accomack County $7,528 $15,997 $23,525 $4,269 $27,794
2  Albemarle County $14,647 $31,125 $45,772 $12,463 $58,235
3  Alleghany County $120 $256 $376 $0 $376
4 Amelia County $48 $102 $150 $0 $150
5  Amherst County $289 $613 $902 $0 $902
6  Appomatox County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7  Arlington County $122,684 $260,702 $383,386 $223,987 $607,373
8  Augusta County $1,539 $3,271 $4,810 $0 $4,810
9  Bath County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
10 Bedford County $625 $1,329 $1,954 $0 $1,954
11 Bland County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 Botetourt County $168 $358 $526 $0 $526
13 Brunswick County $24 $51 $75 $2,336 $2,411
14 Buchanan County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
15 Buckingham County $48 $102 $150 $0 $150
16 Campbell County $1,419 $3,015 $4,434 $2,588 $7,022
17 Caroline County $168 $358 $526 $2,672 $3,198
18 Carroll County $1,058 $2,249 $3,307 $0 $3,307
19 Charles City County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
20 Charlotte County $0 $0 $0 $2,294 $2,294
21 Chesterfield County $16,763 $35,623 $52,386 $17,211 $69,597
22 Clarke County $601 $1,278 $1,879 $2,546 $4,425
23 Craig County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
24  Culpepper County $1,876 $3,986 $5,862 $4,185 $10,047
25 Cumberland County $265 $562 $827 $0 $827
26 Dickenson County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
27 Dinwiddie County $409 $869 $1,278 $0 $1,278
28 Essex County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
29 Fairfax County $462,931 $983,728  $1,446,659 $0| $1,446,659
30 Fauquier County $2,020 $4,293 $6,313 $3,177 $9,490
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
63
65
66

Floyd County
Fluvanna County
Franklin County
Frederick County
Giles County
Gloucester County
Goochland County
Grayson County
Greene County
Greensville County
Halifax County
Hanover County
Henrico County
Henry County
Highland County
Isle of Wight County
King George County
King and Queen County
King William County
Lancaster County
Lee County
Loudoun County
Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County

Northumberland County

$0

$48
$1,082
$4,209
$24

$0

$0
$265
$505
$241
$553
$2,092
$30,785
$8,177
$0
$216
$192
$0

$72

$0

$0
$28,669
$24

$0

$0

$48
$577
$72
$4,016
$1,034
$48
$1,082
$0

$0
$102
$2,300
$8,944
$51

$0

$0
$562
$1,073
$511
$1,176
$4.,447
$65,418
$17,377
$0
$460
$409
$0
$153
$0

$0
$60,920
$51

$0

$0
$102
$1,227
$153
$8,536
$2,198
$102
$2,300
$0
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$0

$150
$3,382
$13,153
$75

$0

$0

$827
$1,578
$752
$1,729
$6,539
$96,203
$25,554
$0

$676
$601

$0

$225

$0

$0
$89,589
$75

$0

$0

$150
$1,804
$225
$12,552
$3,232
$150
$3,382
$0

$2,420
$0

$0
$5,782
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$3,723
$35,489
$4,815
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$31,539
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$2,504
$0

$2,420
$150
$3,382
$18,935
$75

$0

$0

$827
$1,578
$752
$1,729
$10,262
$131,692
$30,369
$0

$676
$601

$0

$225

$0

$0
$121,128
$75

$0

$0

$150
$1,804
$225
$12,552
$3,232
$150
$5,886
$0
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67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Prince William County
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge County
Rockingham County
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

Surry County

Sussex County
Tazewell County
Warren County
Washington County
Westmoreland County
Wise County

Wythe County

York County

101 Alexandria City

102 Bristol City

$0
$361
$649
$1,587
$2,405
$0
$144
$385
$99,571
$577
$144
$361
$2,549
$168
$13,060
$0

$0
$3,006
$505
$0
$6,494
$5,147
$0

$0
$144
$673
$0
$2,381
$481
$0
$2,261
$49,978
$409

$0

$766
$1,380
$3,373
$5,111
$0

$307
$818
$211,587
$1,227
$307
$766
$5,418
$358
$27,751
$0

$0
$6,389
$1,073
$0
$13,799
$10,937
$0

$0

$307
$1,431
$0
$5,060
$1,022
$0
$4,804
$106,202
$869
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$0
$1,127
$2,029
$4,960
$7,516
$0

$451
$1,203
$311,158
$1,804
$451
$1,127
$7,967
$526
$40,811
$0

$0
$9,395
$1,578
$0
$20,293
$16,084
$0

$0

$451
$2,104
$0
$7,441
$1,503
$0
$7,065
$156,180
$1,278

$0

$0
$2,420
$0

$0

$0

$0
$2,672
$49,103
$2,630
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$4,059
$2,378
$0
$7,126
$5,025
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$2,756
$0

$0

$0
$59,314
$0

$0
$1,127
$4,449
$4,960
$7,516
$0

$451
$3,875
$360,261
$4,434
$451
$1,127
$7,967
$526
$40,811
$0

$0
$13,454
$3,956
$0
$27,419
$21,109
$0

$0

$451
$2,104
$0
$10,197
$1,503
$0
$7,065
$215,494
$1,278
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103
104
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
126
127

Buena Vista City
Charlottesville City
Colonial Heights City
Covington City
Danville City

Falls Church City
Fredericksburg City
Galax City
Hampton City
Harrisonburg City
Hopewell City
Lynchburg City
Martinsville City
Newport News City
Norfolk City

Norton City
Petersburg City
Portsmouth City
Radford City
Richmond City
Roanoke City
Staunton City
Suffolk City

128 Virginia Beach City

130 Waynesboro City

131 Williamsburg City

132 Winchester City

134
135
136
137
139
140

Fairfax City
Franklin City
Chesapeake City
Lexington City
Salem City
Bedford City

$24
$3,078
$1,082
$24
$3,199
$2,237
$1,972
$3,079
$6,422
$20,443
$1,082
$1,467
$409
$5,412
$1,515
$0
$842
$601
$0
$8,875
$8,490
$313
$120
$19,048
$1,419
$986
$6,205
$0
$192
$3,824
$168
$529
$0

$51
$6,542
$2,300
$51
$6,797
$4,753
$4,191
$6,541
$13,645
$43,442
$2,300
$3,118
$869
$11,499
$3,220
$0
$1,789
$1,278
$0
$18,859
$18,041
$664
$256
$40,478
$3,015
$2,096
$13,186
$0

$409
$8,126
$358
$1,124
$0
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$75
$9,620
$3,382
$75
$9,996
$6,990
$6,163
$9,620
$20,067
$63,885
$3,382
$4,585
$1,278
$16,911
$4,735
$0
$2,631
$1,879
$0
$27,734
$26,531
$977
$376
$59,526
$4,434
$3,082
$19,391
$0

$601
$11,950
$526
$1,653
$0

$0
$5,446
$2,588
$0
$3,933
$7,042
$0

$0
$6,790
$14,522
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$12,925
$11,034
$0

$0
$21,623
$3,639
$5,109
$6,244
$0

$0
$3,849
$0

$0

$0

$75
$15,066
$5,970
$75
$13,929
$14,032
$6,163
$9,620
$26,857
$78,407
$3,382
$4,585
$1,278
$16,911
$4,735
$0
$2,631
$1,879
$0
$40,659
$37,565
$977
$376
$81,149
$8,073
$8,191
$25,635
$0

$601
$15,799
$526
$1,653
$0
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142 Poquoson City
143 Manassas City
144 Manassas Park
202 Colonial Beach City
207 West Point City

$0
$22,945
$7,985
$337
$24

$0
$48,757
$16,968
$715
$51
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$0
$71,702
$24,953
$1,052
$75

$0
$0
$4,983
$0
$2,294

$0
$71,702
$29,936
$1,052
$2,369

Page 5 of 5



