	School Division	LEP Subgrant Phase I (July)	LEP Subgrant Phase II (October)	LEP Subgrant Total	Immigrant & Youth Subgrant	Total Title III Allocation
1	Accomack County	\$7,528	\$15,997	\$23,525	\$4,269	\$27,794
2	Albemarle County	\$14,647	\$31,125	\$45,772	\$12,463	\$58,235
3	Alleghany County	\$120	\$256	\$376	\$0	\$376
4	Amelia County	\$48	\$102	\$150	\$0	\$150
5	Amherst County	\$289	\$613	\$902	\$0	\$902
6	Appomatox County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
7	Arlington County	\$122,684	\$260,702	\$383,386	\$223,987	\$607,373
8	Augusta County	\$1,539	\$3,271	\$4,810	\$0	\$4,810
9	Bath County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
10	Bedford County	\$625	\$1,329	\$1,954	\$0	\$1,954
11	Bland County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
12	Botetourt County	\$168	\$358	\$526	\$0	\$526
13	Brunswick County	\$24	\$51	\$75	\$2,336	\$2,411
14	Buchanan County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
15	Buckingham County	\$48	\$102	\$150	\$0	\$150
16	Campbell County	\$1,419	\$3,015	\$4,434	\$2,588	\$7,022
17	Caroline County	\$168	\$358	\$526	\$2,672	\$3,198
18	Carroll County	\$1,058	\$2,249	\$3,307	\$0	\$3,307
19	Charles City County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
20	Charlotte County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,294	\$2,294
21	Chesterfield County	\$16,763	\$35,623	\$52,386	\$17,211	\$69,597
22	Clarke County	\$601	\$1,278	\$1,879	\$2,546	\$4,425
23	Craig County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
24	Culpepper County	\$1,876	\$3,986	\$5,862	\$4,185	\$10,047
25	Cumberland County	\$265	\$562	\$827	\$0	\$827
26	Dickenson County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
27	Dinwiddie County	\$409	\$869	\$1,278	\$0	\$1,278
28	Essex County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
29	Fairfax County	\$462,931	\$983,728	\$1,446,659	\$0	\$1,446,659
30	Fauquier County	\$2,020	\$4,293	\$6,313	\$3,177	\$9,490

				İ		l
31	Floyd County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,420	\$2,420
32	Fluvanna County	\$48	\$102	\$150	\$0	\$150
33	Franklin County	\$1,082	\$2,300	\$3,382	\$0	\$3,382
34	Frederick County	\$4,209	\$8,944	\$13,153	\$5,782	\$18,935
35	Giles County	\$24	\$51	\$75	\$0	\$75
36	Gloucester County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
37	Goochland County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
38	Grayson County	\$265	\$562	\$827	\$0	\$827
39	Greene County	\$505	\$1,073	\$1,578	\$0	\$1,578
40	Greensville County	\$241	\$511	\$752	\$0	\$752
41	Halifax County	\$553	\$1,176	\$1,729	\$0	\$1,729
42	Hanover County	\$2,092	\$4,447	\$6,539	\$3,723	\$10,262
43	Henrico County	\$30,785	\$65,418	\$96,203	\$35,489	\$131,692
44	Henry County	\$8,177	\$17,377	\$25,554	\$4,815	\$30,369
45	Highland County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
46	Isle of Wight County	\$216	\$460	\$676	\$0	\$676
48	King George County	\$192	\$409	\$601	\$0	\$601
49	King and Queen County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
50	King William County	\$72	\$153	\$225	\$0	\$225
51	Lancaster County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
52	Lee County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
53	Loudoun County	\$28,669	\$60,920	\$89,589	\$31,539	\$121,128
54	Louisa County	\$24	\$51	\$75	\$0	\$75
55	Lunenburg County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
56	Madison County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
57	Mathews County	\$48	\$102	\$150	\$0	\$150
58	Mecklenburg County	\$577	\$1,227	\$1,804	\$0	\$1,804
59	Middlesex County	\$72	\$153	\$225	\$0	\$225
60	Montgomery County	\$4,016	\$8,536	\$12,552	\$0	\$12,552
62	Nelson County	\$1,034	\$2,198	\$3,232	\$0	\$3,232
63	New Kent County	\$48	\$102	\$150	\$0	\$150
65	Northampton County	\$1,082	\$2,300	\$3,382	\$2,504	\$5,886
66	Northumberland County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

67	Nottoway County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
68	Orange County	\$361	\$766	\$1,127	\$0	\$1,127
69	Page County	\$649	\$1,380	\$2,029	\$2,420	\$4,449
70	Patrick County	\$1,587	\$3,373	\$4,960	\$0	\$4,960
71	Pittsylvania County	\$2,405	\$5,111	\$7,516	\$0	\$7,516
72	Powhatan County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
73	Prince Edward County	\$144	\$307	\$451	\$0	\$451
74	Prince George County	\$385	\$818	\$1,203	\$2,672	\$3,875
75	Prince William County	\$99,571	\$211,587	\$311,158	\$49,103	\$360,261
77	Pulaski County	\$577	\$1,227	\$1,804	\$2,630	\$4,434
78	Rappahannock County	\$144	\$307	\$451	\$0	\$451
79	Richmond County	\$361	\$766	\$1,127	\$0	\$1,127
80	Roanoke County	\$2,549	\$5,418	\$7,967	\$0	\$7,967
81	Rockbridge County	\$168	\$358	\$526	\$0	\$526
82	Rockingham County	\$13,060	\$27,751	\$40,811	\$0	\$40,811
83	Russell County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
84	Scott County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
85	Shenandoah County	\$3,006	\$6,389	\$9,395	\$4,059	\$13,454
86	Smyth County	\$505	\$1,073	\$1,578	\$2,378	\$3,956
87	Southampton County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
88	Spotsylvania County	\$6,494	\$13,799	\$20,293	\$7,126	\$27,419
89	Stafford County	\$5,147	\$10,937	\$16,084	\$5,025	\$21,109
90	Surry County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
91	Sussex County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
92	Tazewell County	\$144	\$307	\$451	\$0	\$451
93	Warren County	\$673	\$1,431	\$2,104	\$0	\$2,104
94	Washington County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
95	Westmoreland County	\$2,381	\$5,060	\$7,441	\$2,756	\$10,197
96	Wise County	\$481	\$1,022	\$1,503	\$0	\$1,503
97	Wythe County	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
98	York County	\$2,261	\$4,804	\$7,065	\$0	\$7,065
101	Alexandria City	\$49,978	\$106,202	\$156,180	\$59,314	\$215,494
102	Bristol City	\$409	\$869	\$1,278	\$0	\$1,278

	I				1
103 Buena Vista City	\$24	\$51	\$75	\$0	\$75
104 Charlottesville City	\$3,078	\$6,542	\$9,620	\$5,446	\$15,066
106 Colonial Heights City	\$1,082	\$2,300	\$3,382	\$2,588	\$5,970
107 Covington City	\$24	\$51	\$75	\$0	\$75
108 Danville City	\$3,199	\$6,797	\$9,996	\$3,933	\$13,929
109 Falls Church City	\$2,237	\$4,753	\$6,990	\$7,042	\$14,032
110 Fredericksburg City	\$1,972	\$4,191	\$6,163	\$0	\$6,163
111 Galax City	\$3,079	\$6,541	\$9,620	\$0	\$9,620
112 Hampton City	\$6,422	\$13,645	\$20,067	\$6,790	\$26,857
113 Harrisonburg City	\$20,443	\$43,442	\$63,885	\$14,522	\$78,407
114 Hopewell City	\$1,082	\$2,300	\$3,382	\$0	\$3,382
115 Lynchburg City	\$1,467	\$3,118	\$4,585	\$0	\$4,585
116 Martinsville City	\$409	\$869	\$1,278	\$0	\$1,278
117 Newport News City	\$5,412	\$11,499	\$16,911	\$0	\$16,911
118 Norfolk City	\$1,515	\$3,220	\$4,735	\$0	\$4,735
119 Norton City	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
120 Petersburg City	\$842	\$1,789	\$2,631	\$0	\$2,631
121 Portsmouth City	\$601	\$1,278	\$1,879	\$0	\$1,879
122 Radford City	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
123 Richmond City	\$8,875	\$18,859	\$27,734	\$12,925	\$40,659
124 Roanoke City	\$8,490	\$18,041	\$26,531	\$11,034	\$37,565
126 Staunton City	\$313	\$664	\$977	\$0	\$977
127 Suffolk City	\$120	\$256	\$376	\$0	\$376
128 Virginia Beach City	\$19,048	\$40,478	\$59,526	\$21,623	\$81,149
130 Waynesboro City	\$1,419	\$3,015	\$4,434	\$3,639	\$8,073
131 Williamsburg City	\$986	\$2,096	\$3,082	\$5,109	\$8,191
132 Winchester City	\$6,205	\$13,186	\$19,391	\$6,244	\$25,635
134 Fairfax City	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
135 Franklin City	\$192	\$409	\$601	\$0	\$601
136 Chesapeake City	\$3,824	\$8,126	\$11,950	\$3,849	\$15,799
137 Lexington City	\$168	\$358	\$526	\$0	\$526
139 Salem City	\$529	\$1,124	\$1,653	\$0	\$1,653
140 Bedford City	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

142 Poquoson City	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
143 Manassas City	\$22,945	\$48,757	\$71,702	\$0	\$71,702
144 Manassas Park	\$7,985	\$16,968	\$24,953	\$4,983	\$29,936
202 Colonial Beach City	\$337	\$715	\$1,052	\$0	\$1,052
207 West Point City	\$24	\$51	\$75	\$2,294	\$2,369